

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 17837/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2012 in WA No.97/2012, of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

STATE OF MP & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHAIRAV PRASAD TIWARI Respondent(s)  
With I.A. 1 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 08/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.  
Dasti, in addition, is allowed.

In the meantime, there shall be a stay of impugned order  
dated 6.11.2012 passed by High Court of Madhya Pradesh Bench at  
Indore in W.A. No. 97 of 2012 with regard to the arrears of pay.

[ Neeta ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Usha Sharma ]  
Court Master