

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33743/2013

STATE OF MP & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAIRAB PRASAD TIWARI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 26/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Yadav,Adv.
Mr.Shishir Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the sole respondent are present. The Learned counsel for the sole Respondent seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for given to him. List on 18.7.2014.

		(M.K. HANJURA)	
mg		Registrar	

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33743/2013

STATE OF MP & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAIRAB PRASAD TIWARI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 26/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Yadav,Adv.
Mr.Shishir Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the sole respondent are present. The Learned counsel for the sole Respondent seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for given to him. List on 18.7.2014.

|
|mg

|
|

| (M.K. HANJURA)
|Registrar

|
|